

AAA PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL

FLUID POWER VALVES • JIFFY PRODUCTS

7114 Harry Hines Blvd., Dallas, TX 75235 • Phone: 214-357-3851 • Fax: 214-357-7223 E-mail: info@aaaproducts.com • http://www.aaaproducts.com

AAA Products International Minerals Compliance Letter

Dear Valued Customer:

In 2010, U.S. President Barack Obama signed into law the Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, also known as the Dodd-Frank Act. This law imposes requirements relating to "Conflict Minerals". Specifically, this law imposes Security and Exchange Commission ("SEC") reporting requirements upon publicly-traded companies whose products contain materials derived from minerals defined as "Conflict Minerals", which include tantalum, tin, tungsten, and gold. The act requires publically traded corporations to report the use of "Conflict Minerals" in their products. "Conflict Minerals" refer to specific mineral ores and their derivatives which originate from the Democratic Republic of the Congo or specified adjoining countries.

AAA Products, as a privately held corporation, is not subject to the Conflict Minerals reporting requirements; however, as a supplier to publically traded companies, we are committed to helping our customers comply with their reporting requirements. In addition, AAA Products is fully supportive of global industry efforts to ensure responsible manufacturing processes with transparent sourcing in full accordance with the law.

We are not aware of any suppliers that have a potential Conflict Minerals in the materials or processes they supply to us.

Currently we can represent that, based on information available; our products do not contain Conflict Minerals. We will update this statement as new information is received.

We thank you for your continued support.

Harry Womack
President, AAA Products International